Direct are P.O.	Stop: nments Recordation Services tor of the U.S. Patent ad Trademark Office Box 1450 andria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FOR PATENT	RM COVER SHEET S ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERO Patent and Trademark Offi		
	Metric, A. D. Warning-Mann			Attorney Docket No. 121465		
Please	record the attached document.					
Total	number of pages including cover sl	heet, attachments, and do	ocument: 2			
1. A	. Name of conveying party(ies): Hiroki ISHIKAWA		AISIN A 10 TAK	address of receiving party(ies): AW CO., LTD. ANE, FUJII-CHO, SHI, AICHI 444-1192		
В.	Additional name(s) of conveyin	g party(ies) attached?				
3. A.	Nature of conveyance:	14.	B. Additional r	actached?		
\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger		☐Yes ⊠ No		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name				
	Other					
В.	Execution Date: January 28, 2	2005				
4. A.	Patent Application No. 11/002	.,813	B. Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No			
C. APPAR	Title of Application: <u>METHOI</u> LATUS FOR INTERPOLATI	O OF INTERPOLAT NG. AND TRAFFIC	ING TRAFFIC INFO	DRMATION DATA, ATA STRUCTURE		
. Nan	ne and address of party to whom co cerning document should be mailed	Orrespondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Na	me: James A. Oliff		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Address: P.O. Box 19928 Pleandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
Si						
To th	ement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief rigi nal d ocument.	, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct ar	nd any attached copy is a true copy of		
Jame Jesse	s A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 O. Collier, Registration No. 53,83	59	Date: Fo	ebruary 28, 2005		

PATENT REEL: 015805 FRAME: 0433

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroki ISHIKAWA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)		(6)			
	of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
		to each	in constactation of the cum of a	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good signed agrees to assign, and here			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	: (0)	AICDLAW GO A				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	AISIN AW CO., LTD.				
	Assignee	(10)	10 Takane, Fujii-cho, Anjo-sh				
		inventio continu	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	METHOD OF INTERPOLATI	NG TRAFFIC INFORMATION I	DATA, APPARATUS FOR		
	such as Title, Case	-		FFIC INFORMATION DATA S			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorne	ey Docket No. 121465				
		for whic	th the undersigned has (have) e	ecuted an application for patent	in the United States of A		
(12)	Insert Date of	on even	date herewith or		and office of America		
()	Signing of	(12)	on		•		
	Application						
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) (J.S. application Serial Number				
		filed					
claims or reexamin Patents o full right and agree (dentifica	provisions of the Internation of the Internation of the Internation of the Internation of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest to the this assignment is bire to the Unided States resulting the United States of th	to execute nal Conven to perform ed States paizes and rec from said a herein assiding on him	all affirmative acts which may atent to the Assignee. quests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execute and his heirs, successors, assigned of Output Bases and Assigned and Assigned and Assigned and Assigned assigned assigned as a second as a secon	erform any act which may be ne Property or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain U.S. Patent and Trademark Officee, as Assignee of the entire inte	or confirm by reissue or the to issue any and all Letters rest, and covenants that he has reements in conflict herewith,		
J	n witness whereof, execute	ed by the u	ndersigned on the date(s) onn	osite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	January 28,				'A		
Pate _			- ·	TO (ZIVAW	()		
ate			_				
ate _					(SEAL)		
ate							
					(SEAL)		
ate _		·	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
ate			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
T either, the	his assignment should prefer en it should be signed before	rably be sig at least two	ned before: (a) a Notary Public o witnesses who also sign here:	if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. C	onsul if outside the U.S.A. If		
ate			Witness				
ate							

PATENT REEL: 015805 FRAME: 0434